* KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION _ September 2003

S This Form must be Typed
’ WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Form must be Signed

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy All blanks must be Filled

APl #__15 - 007-22,775-0000 (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued,

indicate original spud or completion date

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.

Well Operator: KCC License #: 5056

(Owner/ Company Name) (Operator's)
Address: 2431 E. Central, Suite 100, chhlta Kansas 67206 City: Wichita
State: Kansas Zip Code: 67.2%_____ Contact Phone: (316 ) 684 - 8481, Ext. 216
Lease: NORRIS Well #: 1-10 Sec. 10 Twp. 308 S. R. 14W D East West
c - Sw - SE - SE Spot Location / QQQQ County: Barber
330 Feet (in exact footage) From D North / [Z] South  (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
990 Feet (in exact footage) From East / l:] West  (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
Check One: oitwell [ ]| Gaswel [ |paAa [ ] cathodic [ ] Water Supply Well
[_] sWD Docket # [ ] ENHR Docket # [ ]other:
Conductor Casing Size: 13-3/8" Set at: 248.82 Cemented with: 275 Sacks
Surface Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4-1/2" Set at: 4804’ Cemented with: 225 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: 4138 - 44', 4238-4246', 4072'-4079', 40854089, 4512-4516; CIBP @ 4120'

Elevation:_ 1944’ (LleLs[7kB) 1. 4805 peTD: 4120° Anhydrite Depth: _ 90"

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: Giood D Poor |:[ Casing Leak D Junk in Hole

Proposed Method of Plugging (aftach a separate page if additional space is needed):

Heavy mud, hulls, cement and plug according to KCC specifications

RECEIVED -
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes D No J’UL 1 9 2007

If not explain why?

Vil a) ST e T 8 5
CAITNILITY ki

WICHITA, K&

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:

Rob Long Phone: (620 ) 793 - 0915

Address: BOx 308, 709 E. Santa Fe Gity / State: _Ellinwood, KS. 67530

Quality Well Service KCC License #: 31925
(Company Name) (Contractor’s)

(620 ) 727 - 3410

Plugging Contractor:

Address: 401 West Main, Lyson, KS. 67554 Phone:

Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): _Jnknown

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
July 19, 2007

Date:

Authorized Operator / Agent: 5@)\04\9 SO\ s
‘/é/\‘ (CANN fY\ f wa TSignaiire)
00

Mail to: KCC - Conservation DIVISIOI‘I 130 S. Market - m 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4
Box 1006, Pratt Kansas 67124-1006
Office Phone (316) 672-9508, Fax 672-9509

SAMPLE LOG Norris 1-10

LOCATION: Sw Se Se Section 10 T 30s R 14w
API: 15-007-22775-0000 Barber County, Kansas
OWNER: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. COMMENCED: 10/27/03
CONTRACTOR: Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4 COMPLETED: 11/11/03
TOTAL DEPTH: DRILLER 4805 FEET Ground Elevation: 1935
LOGGER 4806 FEET KB Elevation: 1944
LOG
0- 2 FEET Top Soil
2 - 9 FEET Clay
9 - 22 FEET Sand and Gravel
22 - 50 FEET Clay
50 - 70 FEET Sand and Gravel
70 - 85 FEET Clay
85 - 770 FEET Redbeds
770 - 2170 FEET Shales and Salt
2170 - 4728 FEET Limestone, Shale and Dolomite
4728 - 4805 FEET Arbuckle

CASING RECORDS

Surface Casing-13-3/8"
Spud at 5:45 am on 10/27/03. Drilled 17-1/4" hole to 255'. Ran 6 joints of new 48# 13-3/8"

surface casing, tally 237.82' + 11' land joint. Set at 248.82' KB. Cemented with 275 sx 60/40 Poz,
3% CC, 2% Gel & 1/44# Cellflake/sx. Plug down at 2:30 pm on 10/27/03 by Acid Services.
Ticket # 7072. Cement did circulate. Strapped bottom 3 joints and welded 3 joints.

Production Casing
Ran 119 joints used 10.5# 4-1/2" casing. Tallied 4808.66', set 1' off bottom at 4804' KB.
Guide shoe on bottom, shoe joint=30.58". Insert one joint up. Basket on joint #6. Centralizers (10)
on joints 3;5;7;9;11;14;16;18;19 & 20. Scratchers (6) on joints 4;5;8;18;19 & 20. Cemented with
200 sx 50/50 Poz; 4% Gel, 2% CC, 5#/ sx Calset, 10#/sx Gilsonite, 1% FLA-322, 3/4% Gas-block,
1/10 % Defoamer & 1/4#/sx Cell-Flake. Plus 25 sx A-Serv-lite. Plug down at 1:45 am 11/11/03.
By Acid Services, ticket #7266. Plugged rathole with 15sx A-Serv.Lite, no mousehole.
Reported to KCC 11/12/03.

DEVIATION SURVEYS

1 degree(s) at 255 feet
1 degree(s) at 960 feet RE
1 degree(s) at 2906 feet CEIVED
1 degree(s) at 3720 feet KANsAs CORPORATION ~ LT
2 degree(s) at 4490 feet
1-3/4 degree(s) at 4590 feet JUL i g 2&57
2-1/2 degree(s) at 4305 feet CONSERy,
/ATION Dty
Wi VSoN




KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

HOLL, F.G., COMPANY L.L.C. July 30, 2007
9431 E CENTRAL STE 100
WICHITA, KS 67206-2563

Re: NORRIS #1-10
API 15-007-22775-00-00
10-30S-14W, 330 FSL 990 FEL
BARBER COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be
permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after 180 days from its
date. The CP-] filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A R. 82-3-111

with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,
oW L L
N Stist Lol
District: #1 Steve Bond

210 E Frontview, Suite A
Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 225-8888

Production Department Supervisor

CONSERVATION DIVISION .
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 http://kee.ks.gov/




